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Commissiooers: 
SUSAN P. Cl.AIUC, OIADlNAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
JULIA L JOHNSOJII 
DIANE K. I<IESUNO 
JOE OARClA 

Mr. Jesse W. Hill 
Mary Lu Homeowners Aaaoc.. Inc. 
24437 Ha.rborview Road, Box 222 
Charlotte Harbor, Florida 33980 

Febnwy 14, 1995 

DIVISlON OF WATER&. 
WASJ'EWA TER 
C'H.AJU,.ES KlU. 
DIR.ECTOR 
(904) 488-8482 

RE: Docket No. 8t lt11 Wic Resolution of Board of Commi.Jsioners of Charlotte County 
declarin& O:wlotte County S\lbject to pfO\isions of Olapter 367, Florida Statutes. 

Dear Mr. Hill: 

Staff bas reviewed your response dated January 2S, 1995 and bas found that 
additional information is Deeded tO COUJplete the above reference application for an 
exemption. It is imperative that the. foJ1owina deficiencies be corrected u soon as possible 
in order to avoid any further delay iD the processing of your application. 
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f. FA -
Proof of Qwpeghjp - The warranty deed wbiclJ you submitted refers to an 
E; '»bit A which was not included with. the documents ·that you filed . 
Therefore, please submit Exhibit A of the warranry deed which describes the 
land. 

tPP ---
CJ\F 2. Articles of lnrorpowion and Bylas • As. required by Rule 25 · 

30.060(3)(J),Florida Adminfatrativc Code (F.A.C.), your articles of 
incorporation as Bled with the Secretary of State aod your bylaws must clearly 
show tbe requirements for membenhip, that the member$' voting rights are 
one vote per unit of ownership, and the circumstances under wbicb control~ 
the corporation passes to the non-developer members. Control of thg 
co:rporation muat pass: (1) at Sl percent ownership, by the non--develope& 
members. or, (2) at some areacer perc:entage delimited by a time period n 
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to exceed S yean from tbe date of incorpora:doo. · , 
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In order 10 quaUfy for exemption pursuant to Rule 25,·30.060(3)(1), F.AC., 
sel'Yice must be to members only. Article lX(b )(2) of the, Bylaws makes 
reference to "Non·membenbip account records • • ..., amount of rents 
applicable .• : In your response dated Januacy 25, 1995, you stated that you 
currentt, serve 9 residents wbo are not members of the association. As ~tated 
before. pursuant to Section 367.022(7), Florida Statutes (P.S.) and .Rule 25· 
30.060(3)(1), FA~ the usoclation may only provide service to its members; 
therefore tbeJe customers must become members of the association in order 
for the asaoda.tion to receive its exemption from the Public Ser."ice 
C.ommiuion. If you have uy' questions, please feel fre-e to contact Alice 
Crosby of our Lepl Divilion at (904) 487-2740 or myself. 

Also, in our lettet dated January 4, 1995~ we asked that you submit an official 
copy of the Articles of Incorporation as Bled with the Secretary of State. The 
copy W.h:idl wu submitted with the application was not nota.rlzed or dated and 
did not show the official stamp &s filed wftb the Secre.wy of State. What you 
submitted in your response to our letter was a copy of the notice of 
incotpOrJ.tion as filed with the Secretary of State. This notice of incorporation 
was notariud a.od sha-ved the official stamp of the Secretary of State. 
Unfortunately it is not the notice of incorporation. that we needed notarized 
and officially stamped by tbe Secretary of Sta.te, but rather the Articles of 
l.noorporataon. Again the copy of the Articles which was submitted was not 
notarized or dated and does not show the official swnp of tbe Secretary of 
State. Therefore please send an exact copy o( the Articles of Incorporation 
as filed with the Secretary of State which bas been signed, dated, notarized 
and shows the offida.l swnp of the Seaewy pf State. 

In. addition, if the Association is currently 100% membership owned, please 
provide a statement indicating that tbe non-developer members have total 
control of the Association. If the developer cunently bas control of the 
Association, then the .By·laws must be amended 10 refle.ct the circumstances 
under which control of the corporation passes to dle non-developer members. 
Control of the corporation must pass: (1) at 51 percent ownership, by tbe non· 
developer members, or. (2) at some greater percentage delimited by a time 
period not to exceed S yean from the date of incorporation. 

Please file an original and two copies of the requested 'nformation by March 17, 1995, to 
Director, Di'rition ot Recorda aad Reportila&, 101 East Gaines Street, Tallahassee? Florida 



32399. Also please be suro to reference the Docket Number, indicated at the top of this 
letter, on all future conapondence in orde.r to ensure proper and timely processing If you 
have any questions, please do not hesitate to COJltact me at (904) 488-8482. 

cct \ wp\marylu2.ltr 

Olristine C. Tomlinson 
Regulatory Analyst 

cc: Division of Lepl Services (Crosby) 
Division of Recor1is and Reporting 




